Quotat;

ion #:

158634

CUSTOMER:

Town of Copake Highway Dept

47 School Road

Copake, NY 12516

United States

5183254222 (Phone)

Qty

Part #:
1 MODEL-18XP

STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD

X STANDARD

[y

S O = N T

STANDARD

STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD

Ground Equipment, Inc.
1805 Avenue B

Watervliet, NY 12189

USA

518-266-1298 (Phone)

QUOTATION
Quote Created: Last Updated: Salesperson:
07/25/23 09:42 am 07/25/23 10:17 am Don Ramsey

by Ground Equipment, Inc. by Ground Equipment, Inc.

BILL TO:

Ground Equipment, Inc.
1805 Avenue B 1805 Avenue B

Watervliet, NY 12189 Watervliet, NY 12189

USA USA

518-266-1298 (Phone) 518-266-1298 (Phone)

Don Ramsey (Contact) Don Ramsey (Contact)
groundequipment@veriszon.net groundequipment@veriszon.net

INTIMIDATOR 18XP (18" DRUM STYLE)

Description:
Intimidator 18XP - (18" Drum Style)

STANDARD EQUIPMENT
37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives

"Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum housing
potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope

SHIP TO:

Ground Equipment, Inc.

Base Price:
$ 43100.00

"Power slot" assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place for fine material
to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.

30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge
12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge

Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8"
diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.

Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top feed
wheel

Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out
extending knife and component life)

360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector
Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom

33 1/2" high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty
taillight covers, and spring lift assists

(2) Last chance safety pull cables

Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions (forward /
stop / reverse)

Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper

3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue
Frame / Fender supports

Lockable aluminum toolbox

3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks

8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad



N s S

[y

Qty
1

1 990-RC1172-753

O = =

STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD
STANDARD

STANDARD
STANDARD

Part #:

333-32273

915-6000-39

700-1000-13

OPTION-911-5000-33

OPTION-980-5000-73

OPTION-911-1003-76

OPTION-915-5000-41

990-1015-73

990-100406

990-100415
990-100274

12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable coiled power cord & protected
heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with reflectors.

Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system)
Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included
Weather resistant manual container

Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place

(1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) engine and

clutch manual is included if applicable
Spanish & English combination safety decals

Inspection window mounted on top of belt shield (allows viewing of belt and easy way to check belt

tension)

OPTIONS

Description:
Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow

Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch
(Includes spark arrestor muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD
must select tongue weight option under add on frame options

Murphy PV485 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower
gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) -
Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover

NACD over center (double plate clutch)

High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Short Frame,
Longer 1500 Belts)

Hydraulic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed
assist (Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop
installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)

Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2)
horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 25" wide

Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One
Mount)

Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down
trail) (Will be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail)

(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000
pound axles on up)

Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick)
2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch

OPTION-980-5000-39 Pole style cone holder (weld on)
OPTION-915-5000-43 Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank
OPTION-980-100095 Gate Valve for Fuel Tank

CUSTOMER TOTALS

Total Unit Price:

Customer Discount:

Dealer Preparation/Delivery:
Customer Net Unit Price:
Freight/Shipping:

Customer Total:

DEALER TOTALS

Option Price:

$ 0.00
$ 20190.00

$ 3240.00

$ 1575.00

$ 775.00

$ 5350.00

$ 2825.00

$ 325.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 105.00
$ 130.00
$ 95.00

12.0000 %

Extended:
$ 0.00
$ 20190.00

$ 3240.00

$ 1575.00

$ 775.00

$ 5350.00

$ 2825.00

$ 325.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00

$ 0.00
$0.00

$ 105.00
$ 130.00
$ 95.00

$ 77710.00
- $9325.20
$ 750.00

$ 69134.80

$ 2500.00

$ 71634.80



COMMENTS

By Ground Equipment, Inc. on 07/25/2023 09:54 AM
Effective: Sourcewell #050119-BAN Unit in Stock

By Ground Equipment, Inc. on 07/25/2023 10:17 AM
Unit in GEI Stock S/N PR527239

SIGNATURE

The Buyer, whose name and address appears above, agrees to purchase from the Seller, whose name and address appears above,
the above equipment at the prices stated and upon the terms and conditions of this agreement.

X
Signature Date




