

## **Ground Equipment, Inc.**

1805 Avenue B Watervliet, NY 12189 USA 518-266-1298 (Phone)

QUOTATION			
Quotation #:	Quote Created:	Last Updated:	Salesperson:
158634	<b>07/25/23 09:42 am</b> by Ground Equipment, Inc.	07/25/23 10:17 am by Ground Equipment, Inc.	Don Ramsey

CUSTOMER:	BILL TO:	SHIP TO:
Town of Copake Highway Dept 47 School Road Copake, NY 12516 United States 5183254222 (Phone)	Ground Equipment, Inc. 1805 Avenue B Watervliet, NY 12189 USA 518-266-1298 (Phone) Don Ramsey (Contact) groundequipment@veriszon.net	Ground Equipment, Inc. 1805 Avenue B Watervliet, NY 12189 USA 518-266-1298 (Phone) Don Ramsey (Contact) groundequipment@veriszon.net

	INTIMIDATOR 18XP (18" DRUM STYLE)			
Qty	Part #:	Description:	Base Price:	
1	MODEL-18XP	Intimidator 18XP - (18" Drum Style)	\$ 43100.00	
		STANDARD EQUIPMENT		
1	STANDARD	37" diameter x 22" wide drum with (4) 5/8" X 5 1/2" X 10" dual edge knives		
1	STANDARD	"Drum Shear Bar" spans full width of the drum mounted in the upper portion of the drum housing potentially creating a slicing action of a winch line or climber's rope		
1	STANDARD	"Power slot" assists in maximizing chip velocity. The power slot also provides a place for fine material to escape that might tend to lie in the belly of the drum.		
1	STANDARD	30 gallon steel fuel tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge		
1	STANDARD	<b>STANDARD</b> 12 gallon steel hydraulic tank with magnetic drain plug, lockable filler cap, and aluminum sight gauge		
X	STANDARD	Slide box feed system (includes adjustable spring on each side) with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 20" wide, driven by (2) 32.3 CID hydraulic motors.		
1	STANDARD	Hydraulic lift cylinder - utilizes a hydraulic cylinder to raise or provide down pressure for the top feed wheel		
1	STANDARD	Bottom feed wheel clean out door (opens via spring latch pin allowing dirt and debris to fall out extending knife and component life)		
1	STANDARD	360 degree HAND crank swivel discharge (height adjustable) with 12" adjustable chip deflector		
1	STANDARD	Clean out and inspection door on discharge bottom		
1	STANDARD	33 $1/2$ " high x 64" wide tapered infeed hopper with 30" fold down infeed hopper tray, heavy-duty taillight covers, and spring lift assists		
1	STANDARD	(2) Last chance safety pull cables		
1	Round control bar - located around top and sides of infeed hopper with 3 control positions (forward / stop / reverse)			
1	STANDARD	NDARD Wooden pusher tool with mount on infeed hopper		
1	STANDARD 3/16" x 2" x 6" rectangular tubing with a 3/8" x 3" x 6" tubular tongue			
1	STANDARD Frame / Fender supports			
1	STANDARD Lockable aluminum toolbox			
1	STANDARD	STANDARD 3/8" (G70) safety chains with spring loaded latch hooks		
1	STANDARD	TANDARD 8,000 pound capacity tongue jack with 15" of travel and foot pad		

1	STANDARD	12 volt system with rubber mounted LED taillights, 6 prong replaceable heavy-duty wiring with junction box, and LED clearance lights with refle	•	I & protected	
1	STANDARD	Banded chipper drive belts (adjustable via a sliding engine system)			
1	STANDARD	Pressure check kit - Gauge is NOT included			
1	STANDARD	Weather resistant manual container			
1	STANDARD	Engine disable plug for hood locking pin-preventing engine from operating without pin in place			
1	STANDARD	(1) weatherproof machine manual (includes safety, operation and parts sections) also (1) engine and clutch manual is included if applicable			
1	STANDARD	Spanish & English combination safety decals			
1	STANDARD	Inspection window mounted on top of belt shield (allows viewing of belt and easy way to check belt tension)			
		OPTIONS			
Qty	Part #:	Description:	<b>Option Price:</b>	Extended:	
1	333-32273	Standard Imron Industrial Urethane Bandit Yellow	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	990-RC1172-753	Ford RSG-862, 6.2L, 165 horsepower GAS engine without clutch (Includes spark arrestor muffler) - If ordered on Model 280 / 280HD must select tongue weight option under add on frame options	\$ 20190.00	\$ 20190.00	
1	915-6000-39	Murphy PV485 panel with reversing auto feed for Ford 165 horsepower gas engines (Includes 1,000 CCA battery with aluminum battery box) - Panel is mounted on engine shroud with lockable steel cover	\$ 3240.00	\$ 3240.00	
1	700-1000-13	NACD over center (double plate clutch)	\$ 1575.00	\$ 1575.00	
1	OPTION-911-5000-33	High HP Drive System - (above 146 horsepower) - (Short Frame, Longer 1500 Belts)	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	
1	OPTION-980-5000-73	Hydraulic winch with line docking station and manual push button feed assist (Includes 5/16" diameter x 200' Teufelberger rope with 12" loop installed) (Includes (1) manual rear stabilizer)	\$ 5350.00	\$ 5350.00	
1	OPTION-911-1003-76	Super sized spring loaded slide box type feed system with (2) horizontal feed wheels 10 5/8" diameter x 25" wide	\$ 2825.00	\$ 2825.00	
1	OPTION-915-5000-41	Hydraulic flow control for feed wheel rate adjustment (All-In-One Mount)	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	
1	990-1015-73	Single 10,000 pound Torflex axle with electric brakes (0 degree down trail) (Will be 4 1/2" shorter than 45 degree down trail)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	990-100406	(2) 215/75R 17.5" tires mounted on 8-bolt heavy-duty gray rims (8,000 pound axles on up) $$	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	990-100415	Aluminum bolt on fenders (Approximately 1/4" thick)	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	990-100274	2-1/2" Wallace Forge Pintle Hitch	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	OPTION-980-5000-39	Pole style cone holder (weld on)	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	
1	OPTION-915-5000-43	Gate Valve for Hydraulic Tank	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	
1	OPTION-980-100095	Gate Valve for Fuel Tank	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	

## CUSTOMER TOTALS

**Total Unit Price:** \$ 77710.00 **Customer Discount:** 12.0000 % - \$ 9325.20

**Dealer Preparation/Delivery:** 

\$ 750.00

**Customer Net Unit Price:** Freight/Shipping: \$ 69134.80 \$ 2500.00

**Customer Total:** 

\$ 71634.80

## **DEALER TOTALS**



	By Ground Equipment, Inc. on 07/25/2023 09:54 AM
Effective: Sourcewell #050119-BAN Unit in Stock	
	By Ground Equipment, Inc. on 07/25/2023 10:17 AM
Unit in GEI Stock S/N PR527239	
SIGNA	TURE
The Buyer, whose name and address appears above, agrees to purch the above equipment at the prices stated and upon the terms and co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X	
Signature	Date

Close Print